## 504999779 07/12/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5046527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JISHENG WANG	06/13/2018
DEXIANG ZENG	06/13/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGZHOU BOSMA CORP			
Street Address:	UNIT A, 3/F, BUILDING A5, NO. 11 KAI-YUAN AVE, SCIENCE CITY			
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29655993		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RONDA-1822-USDS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO		
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504999779 REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0861

***************************************						
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: RONDA-1822-USDS						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled:	<u>Camera</u>				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e Unite	d States:		
was filed in	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	ark Offic	ce on		
		GUANGZHOU BO	SMA C	CORP		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	Unit A, 3/F, Building A5, No. 11 Kai-Yuan Ave, Science City, Guangzhou, Guangdong				
		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r,	entire right, title an	d intere:	st in and t	o said inventio	n and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	0), and for Assigner, in assigns, that I for said in lority base	other good and value of the ding to be legall of the full and exclusive overtion, including a	uable co y bound right, tit all divisio etters Po	onsiderati d, hereby tle and int ons, conti atent, incl	on, the receipt sells, assigns a erest in and to nuations, and o luding reissues	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	Printed Name		Sign	iature	Date
SIGNATURE	Jish	eng Wang	X	)1810V	g Wong	X June 13 <sup>th</sup> , 2018

PATENT REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGN	MENT - P	atent Applic	ation	Docket Numb	er: RONDA-1822-USDS
Whereas, the As	signor, compris	ing the following	named inve	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Dexiang Zer	ng			
made an invention	n entitled: <u>Ca</u>	ımera			
for which an app (Select one of the		ers Patent of the	United State	980	
was filed in		ierewith ht and Trademark i Serial No.:			
	GU.	ANGZHOU BOS	MA CORP		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Unit A, 3/F, Building A5, No. 11 Kai-Yuan Ave, Science City, Guangzh Guangdong					
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Chi	na			
is desirous of acoustined therefor	quiring our entir ;	e right, title and i	nterest in a	nd to said invention	on and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patern	0), and for other esignor, intendinasigns, the full t for said invent cority based ther	r good and valua ing to be legally t and exclusive rig ion, including all reon, and all Lett	ble conside oound, here int, title and divisions, co ers Patent,	ration, the receipt by sells, assigns interest in and to ontinuations, and including relssue	nor of a sum corresponding to t of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its a said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor, ato.
Assignor made or entered	hereby warrant into which woul	ts that no assignr Id conflict with thi	nent, sale, : s Assignma	agreement or enc int.	umbranca has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative thereof, to ing to the makir te all instrumen	supply all inform ng and practice o ts proper to pater	ation and e f said inven nt the inven	vidence of which tion, to testify in a tion in the United	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this
In witnes	s whereof, this .	Assignment is ex	ecuted on t	he day indicated	below.
Γ	Typed or Prin	ited Name	S	ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	Dexiang	Zeng	× \	M	X June 13 <sup>th</sup> , 2018

PATENT REEL: 046325 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 07/12/2018